#### 506143745 07/08/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6190476

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CANON NANOTECHNOLOGIES, INC.	08/17/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MOLECULAR IMPRINTS, INC.
Street Address:	9801 METRIC BLVD., SUITE 100
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78758

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16923401

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +1 512-226-8156 Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: HEATHER L. FLANAGAN Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40589-0074004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEANNIE MIRANDA
SIGNATURE:	/Jeannie Miranda/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2020

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=ASSIGN6\_CNT\_MII\_08-17-2017#page1.tif source=ASSIGN6\_CNT\_MII\_08-17-2017#page2.tif source=ASSIGN6 CNT MII 08-17-2017#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 053151 FRAME: 0853** 506143745

## ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:

Canon Nanotechnologies, Inc.

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a

place of business at:

1807- C West Braker Lane, Suite 300 Austin, TX 78758

Assignee:

Molecular Imprints, Inc.

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a

place of business at:

9801 Metric Blvd., Suite 100

Austin, TX 78758

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Title
United States	14/922953	26-October-2015	NANO IMPRINTING WITH REUSABLE
			POLYMER TEMPLATE WITH METALLIC C
			OXIDE COATING

- 1. Assignor represents that it is an owner of the patent application listed above, (the "Patent Application") and of all new and useful inventions and improvements that are disclosed therein.
- 2. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Application, including the right to file and prosecute patent applications, including corresponding and continuing applications, divisionals, reissues, re-examinations, or other corresponding applications thereof or post-grant proceedings relating thereto that are based on the Patent Application (collectively the "Patent Applications"). Assignor acknowledges receipt of fair and adequate consideration for this Assignment.
- 3. Assignor shall, when requested by Assignee and at no cost to Assignor, (i) execute or cause to be executed all rightful oaths, assignments, and powers of attorney to Assignee or to agents and legal representatives of Assignee, and all other papers necessary and proper to carry out the intent and purpose of this Assignment, (ii) execute all papers necessary in connection with the Patent Applications and to execute any separate assignment in connection with any such application as Assignee may deem necessary or expedient; and (iii) perform all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid patent to Assignee on any of the Patent Applications.
- 4. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to any claims, whether known or unknown, suspected or unsuspected, of any nature, including choses in action, that Assignor has or may have against any party for infringement of the Patent Applications, and acknowledges receipt of fair and adequate consideration for this Assignment.
- 5. Assignor represents that Assignor has the full right to convey the interests assigned by this

PATENT REEL: 053151 FRAME: 0854 Attorney Docket No. P668-U02 Assignment from Canon Nanotechnologies, Inc. to Molecular Imprints, Inc.

Assignment, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

6. This Assignment is binding upon and inures to the benefit of the successors and assigns of the parties.

[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUES ON SIGNATURE PAGE]

PATENT REEL: 053151 FRAME: 0855

The Assignor hereby executes this Assignment.				
Assignor: Canon Nanotechnologies, Inc.				
Signature: D. Tal Sych	Date: <u>\$.17.17</u>			
Name: Dwayne L. LaBrake				
Title: CEO				
	v.			
The Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing assignment.				
Assignee: Molecular Imprints, Inc	:ma			
Signature:	Date: 8-21-17			
Name: Rony ABOVITZ				
Title: President				

PATENT REEL: 053151 FRAME: 0856

**RECORDED: 07/08/2020**